GENTING DREAM - Immigration Requirements
Singapore - Cambodia - Indonesia - Malaysia -Thailand

1 SINGAPORE
1.1 Visais required for holders of the following passports;

AFGHANISTAN LIBYA

ALGERIA MACAU (TRAVEL PERMIT HOLDER)
ARMENIA MALI

AZERBAIJAN MOLDOVA

BANGLADESH MOROCCO

BELARUS NIGERIA

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN

EGYPT RUSSIA

GEORGIA SAUDI ARABIA

HONG KONG (DOCUMENT OF IDENTITY HOLDER) SOMOLIA

INDIA SUDAN

IRAN SYRIA

IRAQ TAJIKISAN

JORDON TUNISIA

KAZAKHSTAN TURKMENISTAN

KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF UKRAINE

KOSOVO UZBEKISTAN

KYRGYZTAN YEMEN

LEBANON TEMPORARY PASSPORT (issued by the UAE)

2 CAMBODIA
2.1 The following countries are permitted to enter without a visa;

a. Ordinary Passport

BRUNEI SEYCELLES
INDONESIA SINGAPORE
LAOS SLOVAKIA
MALAYSIA THAILAND
MYANMAR VIETNAM
PHILIPPINES

b. Diplomatic and Official / Service passports

BRAZIL MALAYSIA
BRUNEI MONGOLIA
BULGARIA MYANMAR
CHINA, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF PERU

CUBA PHILIPPINES
ECUADOR RUSSIA
HUNGARY SEYCHELLES
INDIA SINGAPORE
INDONESIA SLOVAKIA
IRAN KOREA (REPUBLIC OF)
JAPAN THAILAND
LAOS VIETNAM

2.2 Cambodia Visa on Arrival (VOA)
Application of Cambodia Landing Visa is applicable for passengers holding valid International passports
with a minimum validity of 6 months, except for the following 10 countries;

AFGHANISTAN JORDAN
ALGERIA KUWAIT
BANGLADESH PAKISTAN
IRAN SAUDI ARABIA
IRAQ SRI LANKA

Seaware Misc Code: KHHVISAO1

The application and handling fee is SGD51.00 per person

Applicant is requried to submit one recent passport size coloured-photo upon check-in.
Passengers should pay and make request via Dream Cruises upon reservations.

3 INDONESIA

3.1 The following countries do not require a visa to enter Indonesia for a short visit of up to 30 (thirty) days
1 |BEBANIA LUXEMBOURG
2 |ALGERIA 86 MACAO (SAR OF CHINA)
3 |ANDORRA 87 MACEDONIA
4 |ANGOLA 88 |MADAGASCAR
5 |ANTIGUA and BARBUDA 89 MALDIVES
6 |ARGENTINA 90 MALAWI
7 |ARMENIA 91 MALAYSIA
8 |AUSTRALIA 92 MALI
9 |AUSTRIA 93 MALTA
10 [AZERBAIJAN 94 MARSHALL ISLANDS
11 |BAHAMAS 95 MAURITANIA
12 |BAHRAIN 96 MAURITIUS
13 |BANGLADESH 97 MEXICO
14 [(BARBADOS 98 MOLDOVA

KENTHOLIDAYS (S) PTELTD Tel: +65 65341033 Email: sales@kentholidays.com  www.kentholidays.com



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81

83
84

3.2

KENTHOLIDAYS (S) PTELTD  Tel: +65 65341033

BELARUS 99
BELGIUM 100
BELIZE 101
BENIN 102
BHUTAN 103
BOLIVIA 104
BOSNIA and HERZEGOVINA 105
BOTSWANA 106
BRAZIL 107
BRUNEI DARUSSALAM 108
BULGARIA 109
BURKINA FASO 110
BURUNDI 111
CAMBODIA 112
CANADA 113
CAPE VERDE 114
CHAD 115
CHILE 116
CHINA 117
CZECH REPUBLIC 118
COMOROS 119
COSTA RICA 120
CROATIA 121
CUBA 122
CYPRUS 123
DENMARK 124
COMMONWEALTH OF DOMINICA 125
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 126
EAST TIMOR 127
ECUADOR 128
EGYPT 129
EL SALVADOR 130
ESTONIA 131
F1JI 132
FINLAND 133
FRANCE 134
GABON 135
GAMBIA 136
GEORGIA 137
GERMANY 138
GHANA 139
GREECE 140
GRENADA 141
GUATEMALA 142
GUYANA 143
HAITI 144
HOLY SEE (VATICAN CITY) 145
HONDURAS 146
HONG KONG (SAR OF CHINA) 147
HUNGARY 148
ICELAND 149
INDIA 150
IRELAND 151
ITALY 152
IVORY COAST 153
JAMAICA 154
JAPAN 155
JORDAN 156
KAZAKHSTAN 157
KENYA 158
KIRIBATI 159
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 160
KUWAIT 161
KYRGYZSTAN 162
LAOS 163
LATVIA 164
LEBANON 165
LESOTHO 166
LIECHTENSTEIN 167
LITHUANIA 168

169

INDONESIA Visa on Arrival (VOA)

Nationals not in the above list are able to apply for INDONESIA VOA.

Seaware Misc Code: IDVISAO01

The application and handling fee is SGD49.00 per person
Applicant is required to submit one (1) recent passport sized coloured-photo upon check-in
Passengers should pay and make request via Dream Cruises upon reservations.

MONACO

MONGOLIA

MOROCCO

MOZAMBIQUE

MYANMAR

NAMIBIA

NAURU

NEPAL

NEW ZEALAND

NETHERLANDS

NICARAGUA

NORWAY

OMAN

PALAU

PALESTINE

PANAMA

PAPUA NEW GUINEA

PARAGUAY

PERU

PHILIPPINES

POLAND

PORTUGAL

PUERTO RICO

QATAR

ROMANIA

RUSSIA

RWANDA

SAINT KITTS and NEVIS

SAINT LUCIA

SAINT VINCENT and the GRENADINES

SAMOA

SAN MARINO

SAO TOME and PRINCIPE

SAUDI ARABIA

SENEGAL

SERBIA

SEYCHELLES

SINGAPORE

SLOVAKIA

SLOVENIA

SOLOMON ISLANDS

SOUTH AFRICA

SPAIN

SRI LANKA

SURINAME

SWAZILAND

SWEDEN

SWITZERLAND

TAIWAN

TAJIKISTAN

TANZANIA

THAILAND

TOGO

TONGA

TRINIDAD and TOBAGO

TUNISIA

TURKEY

TURKMENISTAN

TUVALU

UGANDA

UKRAINE

UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

URUGUAY

UZBEKISTAN

VANUATU

VENEZUELA

VIETNAM

ZAMBIA

ZIMBABWE

Email: sales@kentholidays.com  www.kentholidays.com




4  MALAYSIA
4.1 Visais required for holders of the following passports:

AFGHANISTAN INDIA

ANGOLA * ISRAEL **

BHUTAN IVORY COAST (COTE D'IVOIRE) *
BURKINA FASO * KOSOVO

BURUNDI LIBERIA *

CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC * MALI *

COLOMBIA * MYANMAR

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF NEPAL

CONGO DEMORATIC REPUBLIC NIGER *

CONGO REPUBLIC NIGERIA

DJIBOUTI RWANDA *

EQUATORIAL GUINEA * SERBIA MONTENEGRO

ERITREA * SRI LANKA

ETHIOPIA * UNITED NATION (LAISSEZ PASSER)
GUINEO-BISSAU * WESTERN SAHARA *

HONG KOND (C.I1/D.I) YUGOSALAVIA

NOTE For countries marked as (*) are allowed to enter Malaysia by air only

Israeli citizens (**) who wish to enter are required to apply for Visa and approval from the Ministry of Home Affairs, Malaysia

4.2 "Yellow Fever Certificate" is required to be produced upon landing in Malaysia for countries listed below:

ANGOLA MALI

BENIN NIGER

BOLIVIA NEGERIA

BRAZIL PANAMA
BURKINA FASO PERU

BURUNDI RWANDA
CAMEROON SAO TOME & PRINCIPE
CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC SENEGAL

CHAD SIERRA LEONE
DJIBOUTI SOUTH AFRICA
EQUADOR ST KITTS & NEVIS
GUINEA SURINAME
ERITREA TANZANIA
ETHIOPIA TOGO

GABON UGANDA

GAMBIA VENEZUELA
GHANA ZAIRE
GUNEA-BISSAU ZAMBIA

KENYA

4.3 Cruise Passengers transiting main Malaysia ports (in/out via the same cruise vessel) are not required to apply for
VISA to Malaysia. Not applicable to disembarking and newly embarked passengers.

5 THAILAND

5.1 The following countries are permitted to enter without a visa;

a. Ordinary Passport

ARGENTINA (90 days)

MACAU (30 days)

AUSTRALIA (30 days)

MALAYSIA (30 days)

AUSTRIA (30 days)

MONACO (30 days)

BAHRAIN (30 days)

MONGOLIA (30 days)

BELGIUM (30 days)

MYANMAR (14 days) via airport only

BRAZIL (30 days)

NETHERLANDS (30 days)

BRUNEI (30 days)

NEW ZEALAND (30 days)

CANADA (30 days)

NORWAY (30 days)

CAMBODIA (14 days)

OMAN (30 days)

CHILE (90 days)

PERU (90 days)

CZECH REPUBLIC (30 days)

PHILIPPINES (30 days)

DENMARK (30 days)

POLAND (30 days)

ESTONIA (30 days)

PORTUGAL (30 days)

FINLAND (30 days)

QATAR (30 days)

FRANCE (30 days)

RUSSIA (30 days)

GERMANY (30 days)

SINGAPORE (30 days)

GREECE (30 days)

SLOVAKIA (30 days)

HONG KONG (30 days)

SLOVENIA (30 days)

HUNGARY (30 days)

SPAIN (30 days)

ICELAND (30 days)

SOUTH AFRICA (30 days)

INDONESIA (30 days)

SOUTH KOREA (90 days)

IRELAND (30 days)

SWEDEN (30 days)

ISRAEL (30 days)

SWITZERLAND (30 days)

ITALY (30 days)

TURKEY (30 days)

JAPAN (30 days)

UAE (30 days)

KOREA (KOR) (30 days)

UNITED KINGDOM (30 days)

KUWAIT (30 days)

USA (30 days)

LAOS (30 days)

VIETNAM (30 days)

LIECHTENSTEIN (30 days)

LUXEMBOURG (30 days)

KENTHOLIDAYS (S) PTELTD  Tel: +65 65341033

Email: sales@kentholidays.com  www.kentholidays.com



b. Diplomatic & Official Passport

ALBANIA (90 days) MACAU (30 days)
ARGENTINA (90 days) MALAYSIA (90 days)
AUSTRIA (90 days) MEXICO (90 days)
BELARUS (90 days) MONGOLIA (30 days)
BELGIUM (90 days) MONTENEGRO (90 days)
BHUTAN (90 days) MOROCCO (90 days)
BRAZIL (90 days) MYANMAR (30 days)
CAMBODIA (30 days) NEPAL (90 days)

CHILE (90 days) NETHERLAND (90 days)
CHINA, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF (30 days) OMAN (30 days)
COLOMBIA (90 days) PAKISTAN (30 days) Diplomatic passport only
COSTA RICA (90 days) PANAMA (90 days)
CROATIA (90 days) PERU (90 days)

CZECH REPUBLIC (90 days) PHILIPPINES (90 days)
ECUADOR (30 days) POLAND (90 days)
ESTONIA (90 days) Diplomatic Passport Only ROMANIA (90 days)
FRANCE (90 days) Diplomatic Passport Only RUSSIA (90 days)
GERMANY (90 days) SINGAPORE (90 days)
HONG KONG (30 days) SLOVAKIA (90 days)
HUNGARY (90 days) SOUTH AFRICA (90 days)
INDIA (90 days) SPAIN (90 days) Diplomatic Passport Only
ISRAEL (90 days) SRI LANKA (90 days)
ITALY (90 days) SWITZERLAND (90 days)
JAPAN (90 days) TAJIKISTAN (90 days)
KOREA (ROK) (90 days) TUNISIA (90 days)

LAOS (30 days) TURKEY (90 days)
LIECHTENSTEIN (90 days) UKRAINE (90 days)
LUXEMBOURG (90 days) URUGUAY (90 days)

VIETNAM (30 days)

5.2 "Yellow Fever Certificate" is required to be produced upon landing in Thailand for countries listed below:

ANGOLA KENYA
ARGENTINA LIBERIA
BOLIVIA MALI

BRAZIL MAURITANIA
BENIN NIGER
BURUNDI NIGERIA
BURKINA FASO PANAMA
CAMEROON PERU
CENTRAL AFRICA PARAGUAY
CHAD RWANDA
COLOMBIA SAO TOME & PRINCIPE
CONGO SENEGAL
COTE D'IVOIRE SIERRA LEONE
CONGO, DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF SOMALIA
ECUADOR SUDAN
ETHIOPIA SURINAME
EQUATORIAL GUINEA TANZANI
FRENCH-GUIANA TOGO

GABON TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
GAMBIA UGANDA
GHANA VENEZUELA
GUINEA BISSAU

GUINEA

GUYANA

5.3 Thailand Visa on Arrival (VOA)
Nationals of the following 21 countries may apply for a Thailand VOA.

Seaware Misc Code: THVISAO1

The application and handling fee is SGD114.00 per person

Applicant is required to submit one (1) recent passport sized coloured-photo upon check-in
Passengers should pay and make request via Dream Cruises upon reservations.

1
2|ANDORRA 13|MALDIVES
3|BHUTAN 14|MALTA
4|BULGARIA 15|MAURITIUS
5|CHINA, REOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF 16|PAPUA NEW GUINEA
6|{CYPRUS 17|ROMANIA
7|EHTIOPIA 18{SAN MARINO
8|FI1JI 19|SAUDI ARABIA
9[INDIA 20| TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA
10|KAZAKHSTAN 21|UKRAINE
11{LATVIA 22|UZBEKISTAN
12|LITHUANIA

~ Click here to Submit Enquiry (GD-060718)

KENTHOLIDAYS (S) PTELTD Tel: +65 65341033 Email: sales@kentholidays.com  www.kentholidays.com


http://www.kentholidays.com/SubmitEnquiry.htm

