GENTING DREAM - Immigration Requirements Singapore - Cambodia - Indonesia - Malaysia - Thailand

1 SINGAPORE 1.1

Visa is required for holders of the following passports;
AFGHANISTAN
ALGERIA
ARMENIA
AZERBAIJAN
BANGLADESH
BELARUS
CHINA, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
EGYPT
GEORGIA
HONG KONG (DOCUMENT OF IDENTITY HOLDER)
INDIA
IRAN
IRAQ
JORDON
KAZAKHSTAN
KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
KOSOVO
KYRGYZTAN
LEBANON

LIBYA
MACAU (TRAVEL PERMIT HOLDER)
MALI
MOLDOVA
MOROCCO
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
RUSSIA
SAUDI ARABIA
SOMOLIA
SUDAN
SYRIA
TAJIKISAN
TUNISIA
TURKMENISTAN
UKRAINE
UZBEKISTAN
YEMEN
TEMPORARY PASSPORT (issued by the UAE)

CAMBODIA 2

2.1 The following countries are permitted to enter without a visa;

a. Ordinary Passport
BRUNEI
INDONESIA
LAOS
MALAYSIA
MYANMAR
PHILIPPINES

SEYCELLES
SINGAPORE
SLOVAKIA
THAILAND
VIETNAM

b. Diplomatic and Official / Service passports
BRAZIL
BRUNEI
BULGARIA
CHINA, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
CUBA
ECUADOR
HUNGARY
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAN
JAPAN
LAOS

١	MALAYSIA
١	MONGOLIA
٢	MYANMAR
F	PERU
F	PHILIPPINES
	RUSSIA
Ś	SEYCHELLES
Ś	SINGAPORE
	SLOVAKIA
ł	KOREA (REPUBLIC OF)
	THAILAND
1	VIETNAM

2.2 Cambodia Visa on Arrival (VOA)

Application of Cambodia Landing Visa is applicable for passengers holding valid International passports with a minimum validity of 6 months, except for the following 10 countries;

	 ,	
AFGHANISTAN		
ALGERIA		
BANGLADESH		
IRAN		
IRAQ		

JORDAN	
KUWAIT	
PAKISTAN	
SAUDI ARABIA	
SRI LANKA	

MACAO (SAR OF CHINA)

MARSHALL ISLANDS

MACEDONIA

MALDIVES

MALAYSIA

MAURITANIA

MAURITIUS

MEXICO

MOLDOVA

MALAWI

MALI

MALTA

MADAGASCAR

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

Seaware Misc Code: KHHVISA01

The application and handling fee is SGD51.00 per person

Applicant is required to submit one recent passport size coloured-photo upon check-in. Passengers should pay and make request via Dream Cruises upon reservations.

3 INDONESIA

- The following countries do not require a visa to enter Indonesia for a short visit of up to 30 (thirty) days 3.1 LUXEMBOURG
- 85BANIA 1
- ALGERIA 2 3 ANDORRA
- ANGOLA 4
- ANTIGUA and BARBUDA 5
- ARGENTINA 6
- ARMENIA 7
- AUSTRALIA 8
- AUSTRIA 9
- AZERBAIJAN 10 11 BAHAMAS
- BAHRAIN 12
- BANGLADESH 13
- BARBADOS 14

15 16 17	
	BELARUS
17	BELGIUM
	BELIZE
18	BENIN
19	BHUTAN
20	BOLIVIA
21	BOSNIA and HERZEGOVINA
22	BOTSWANA
23	BRAZIL
24	BRUNEI DARUSSALAM
25	BULGARIA
26	BURKINA FASO
27	BURUNDI
28	CAMBODIA
29	CANADA
30	CAPE VERDE
31	СНАД
32	CHILE
33	CHINA
34	CZECH REPUBLIC
35	COMOROS
36	COSTA RICA
37	CROATIA
38	CUBA
39	CYPRUS
	DENMARK
40	
41	COMMONWEALTH OF DOMINICA
42	DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
43	EAST TIMOR
	ECUADOR
44	
45	EGYPT
46	EL SALVADOR
47	ESTONIA
	FIJI
48	-
49	FINLAND
50	FRANCE
51	GABON
	GAMBIA
52	
53	GEORGIA
54	GERMANY
55	GHANA
56	GREECE
	GRENADA
57	
58	GUATEMALA
59	GUYANA
60	HAITI
	HOLY SEE (VATICAN CITY)
61	
62	HONDURAS
63	HONG KONG (SAR OF CHINA)
64	HUNGARY
	ICELAND
65	
	INDIA
66	
	IRELAND
67	IRELAND ITALY
67 68	ITALY
67 68 69	ITALY IVORY COAST
67 68 69	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA
67 68 69 70	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN
67 68 69 70 71	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA
67 68 69 70 71 72	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN
67 68 69 70 71 72 73	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN
67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN KENYA
67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN KENYA KIRIBATI
67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN KENYA KIRIBATI REPUBLIC OF KOREA
67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN KENYA KIRIBATI
67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN KENYA KIRIBATI REPUBLIC OF KOREA KUWAIT
67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN KENYA KIRIBATI REPUBLIC OF KOREA KUWAIT KYRGYZSTAN
67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN KAZAKHSTAN KIRIBATI REPUBLIC OF KOREA KUWAIT KYRGYZSTAN LAOS
57 58 59 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN KAZAKHSTAN KIRIBATI REPUBLIC OF KOREA KUWAIT KYRGYZSTAN LAOS LATVIA
57 58 59 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN KAZAKHSTAN KIRIBATI REPUBLIC OF KOREA KUWAIT KYRGYZSTAN LAOS
57 58 59 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 31	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN KENYA KIRIBATI REPUBLIC OF KOREA KUWAIT KYRGYZSTAN LAOS LATVIA LEBANON
57 58 59 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 31 32	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN KENYA KIRIBATI REPUBLIC OF KOREA KUWAIT KYRGYZSTAN LAOS LATVIA LEBANON LESOTHO
67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN KENYA KIRIBATI REPUBLIC OF KOREA KUWAIT KYRGYZSTAN LAOS LATVIA LEBANON LESOTHO LIECHTENSTEIN
66 67 68 69 70 72 73 74 75 77 77 80 81 82 88 88 88 88 88	ITALY IVORY COAST JAMAICA JAPAN JORDAN KAZAKHSTAN KENYA KIRIBATI REPUBLIC OF KOREA KUWAIT KYRGYZSTAN LAOS LATVIA LEBANON LESOTHO

99	MONACO
100	MONGOLIA
101	MOROCCO
102	MOZAMBIQUE
103	MYANMAR
104	NAMIBIA
105	NAURU
105	NEPAL
	NEF AL
107	
108	NETHERLANDS
109	NICARAGUA
110	NORWAY
111	OMAN
112	PALAU
113	PALESTINE
114	PANAMA
115	PAPUA NEW GUINEA
116	PARAGUAY
117	PERU
118	PHILIPPINES
	POLAND
119	PORTUGAL
120	PUERTO RICO
121	
122	QATAR
123	ROMANIA
124	RUSSIA
125	RWANDA
126	SAINT KITTS and NEVIS
127	SAINT LUCIA
128	SAINT VINCENT and the GRENADINES
129	SAMOA
130	SAN MARINO
131	SAO TOME and PRINCIPE
132	SAUDI ARABIA
	SENEGAL
133	SERBIA
134	SEYCHELLES
135	
136	SINGAPORE
137	SLOVAKIA
138	SLOVENIA
139	SOLOMON ISLANDS
140	SOUTH AFRICA
141	SPAIN
142	SRI LANKA
143	SURINAME
144	SWAZILAND
145	SWEDEN
	SWITZERLAND
146	TAIWAN
147	TAJIKISTAN
148	TANZANIA
149	
150	THAILAND
151	TOGO
152	TONGA
153	TRINIDAD and TOBAGO
154	TUNISIA
155	TURKEY
156	TURKMENISTAN
157	TUVALU
158	UGANDA
	UKRAINE
159	
160	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
161	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
162	
163	
164	UZBEKISTAN
165	VANUATU
166	VENEZUELA
167	VIETNAM
168	ZAMBIA
169	ZIMBABWE

3.2 INDONESIA Visa on Arrival (VOA) Nationals not in the above list are able to apply for INDONESIA VOA.

Seaware Misc Code: IDVISA01

The application and handling fee is SGD49.00 per person

Applicant is required to submit one (1) recent passport sized coloured-photo upon check-in Passengers should pay and make request via Dream Cruises upon reservations.

4 MALAYSIA

4.1 Visa is required for holders of the following passports:

visa is required for holders of the following passports.
AFGHANISTAN
ANGOLA *
BHUTAN
BURKINA FASO *
BURUNDI
CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC *
COLOMBIA *
CHINA, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
CONGO DEMORATIC REPUBLIC
CONGO REPUBLIC
DJIBOUTI
EQUATORIAL GUINEA *
ERITREA *
ETHIOPIA *
GUINEO-BISSAU *
HONG KOND (C.I / D.I)

INDIA
ISRAEL **
IVORY COAST (COTE D'IVOIRE) *
KOSOVO
LIBERIA *
MALI *
MYANMAR
NEPAL
NIGER *
NIGERIA
RWANDA *
SERBIA MONTENEGRO
SRI LANKA
UNITED NATION (LAISSEZ PASSER)
WESTERN SAHARA *
YUGOSALAVIA

NOTE For countries marked as (*) are allowed to enter Malaysia by air only

Israeli citizens (**) who wish to enter are required to apply for Visa and approval from the Ministry of Home Affairs, Malaysia

4.2 **"Yellow Fever Certificate"** is required to be produced upon landing in Malaysia for countries listed below:

ANGOLA
BENIN
BOLIVIA
BRAZIL
BURKINA FASO
BURUNDI
CAMEROON
CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC
CHAD
DJIBOUTI
EQUADOR
GUINEA
ERITREA
ETHIOPIA
GABON
GAMBIA
GHANA
GUNEA-BISSAU
KENYA

MALI
NIGER
NEGERIA
PANAMA
PERU
RWANDA
SAO TOME & PRINCIPE
SENEGAL
SIERRA LEONE
SOUTH AFRICA
ST KITTS & NEVIS
SURINAME
TANZANIA
TOGO
UGANDA
VENEZUELA
ZAIRE
ZAMBIA

4.3 Cruise Passengers transiting main Malaysia ports (in/out via the same cruise vessel) are not required to apply for VISA to Malaysia. Not applicable to disembarking and newly embarked passengers.

5 THAILAND

5.1 The following countries are permitted to enter without a visa;

The following countries are permitted to enter without a view,
a. Ordinary Passport
ARGENTINA (90 days)
AUSTRALIA (30 days)
AUSTRIA (30 days)
BAHRAIN (30 days)
BELGIUM (30 days)
BRAZIL (30 days)
BRUNEI (30 days)
CANADA (30 days)
CAMBODIA (14 days)
CHILE (90 days)
CZECH REPUBLIC (30 days)
DENMARK (30 days)
ESTONIA (30 days)
FINLAND (30 days)
FRANCE (30 days)
GERMANY (30 days)
GREECE (30 days)
HONG KONG (30 days)
HUNGARY (30 days)
ICELAND (30 days)
INDONESIA (30 days)
IRELAND (30 days)
ISRAEL (30 days)
ITALY (30 days)
JAPAN (30 days)
KOREA (KOR) (30 days)
KUWAIT (30 days)
LAOS (30 days)
LIECHTENSTEIN (30 days)
LUXEMBOURG (30 days)

MACAU (30 days)
MALAYSIA (30 days)
MONACO (30 days)
MONGOLIA (30 days)
MYANMAR (14 days) via airport only
NETHERLANDS (30 days)
NEW ZEALAND (30 days)
NORWAY (30 days)
OMAN (30 days)
PERU (90 days)
PHILIPPINES (30 days)
POLAND (30 days)
PORTUGAL (30 days)
QATAR (30 days)
RUSSIA (30 days)
SINGAPORE (30 days)
SLOVAKIA (30 days)
SLOVENIA (30 days)
SPAIN (30 days)
SOUTH AFRICA (30 days)
SOUTH KOREA (90 days)
SWEDEN (30 days)
SWITZERLAND (30 days)
TURKEY (30 days)
UAE (30 days)
UNITED KINGDOM (30 days)
USA (30 days)
VIETNAM (30 days)

b. Diplomatic & Official Passport
ALBANIA (90 days)
ARGENTINA (90 days)
AUSTRIA (90 days)
BELARUS (90 days)
BELGIUM (90 days)
BHUTAN (90 days)
BRAZIL (90 days)
CAMBODIA (30 days)
CHILE (90 days)
CHINA, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF (30 days)
COLOMBIA (90 days)
COSTA RICA (90 days)
CROATIA (90 days)
CZECH REPUBLIC (90 days)
ECUADOR (30 days)
ESTONIA (90 days) Diplomatic Passport Only
FRANCE (90 days) Diplomatic Passport Only
GERMANY (90 days)
HONG KONG (30 days)
HUNGARY (90 days)
INDIA (90 days)
ISRAEL (90 days)
ITALY (90 days)
JAPAN (90 days)
KOREA (ROK) (90 days)
LAOS (30 days)
LIECHTENSTEIN (90 days)
LUXEMBOURG (90 days)

MACAU (30 days)
MALAYSIA (90 days)
MEXICO (90 days)
MONGOLIA (30 days)
MONTENEGRO (90 days)
MOROCCO (90 days)
MYANMAR (30 days)
NEPAL (90 days)
NETHERLAND (90 days)
OMAN (30 days)
PAKISTAN (30 days) Diplomatic passport only
PANAMA (90 days)
PERU (90 days)
PHILIPPINES (90 days)
POLAND (90 days)
ROMANIA (90 days)
RUSSIA (90 days)
SINGAPORE (90 days)
SLOVAKIA (90 days)
SOUTH AFRICA (90 days)
SPAIN (90 days) Diplomatic Passport Only
SRI LANKA (90 days)
SWITZERLAND (90 days)
TAJIKISTAN (90 days)
TUNISIA (90 days)
TURKEY (90 days)
UKRAINE (90 days)
URUGUAY (90 days)
VIETNAM (30 days)

5.2 <u>"Yellow Fever Certificate" is required to be produced upon landing in Thailand for countries listed below:</u>

ANGOLA
ARGENTINA
BOLIVIA
BRAZIL
BENIN
BURUNDI
BURKINA FASO
CAMEROON
CENTRAL AFRICA
CHAD
COLOMBIA
CONGO
COTE D'IVOIRE
CONGO, DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF
ECUADOR
ETHIOPIA
EQUATORIAL GUINEA
FRENCH-GUIANA
GABON
GAMBIA
GHANA
GUINEA BISSAU
GUINEA
GUYANA

Ir	hailand for countries listed below:
KENYA	KENYA
	LIBERIA
[MALI
[MAURITANIA
[NIGER
[NIGERIA
[PANAMA
[PERU
[PARAGUAY
[RWANDA
[SAO TOME & PRINCIPE
[SENEGAL
[SIERRA LEONE
[SOMALIA
[SUDAN
[SURINAME
[TANZANI
[TOGO
[TRINIDAD & TOBAGO
Ī	UGANDA
[VENEZUELA

5.3 Thailand Visa on Arrival (VOA)

1

Nationals of the following 21 countries may apply for a Thailand VOA.

Seaware Misc Code: THVISA01

The application and handling fee is SGD114.00 per person

Applicant is required to submit one (1) recent passport sized coloured-photo upon check-in Passengers should pay and make request via Dream Cruises upon reservations.

2	ANDORRA
3	BHUTAN
4	BULGARIA
5	CHINA, REOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
6	CYPRUS
7	EHTIOPIA
8	FIJI
9	INDIA
10	KAZAKHSTAN
11	LATVIA
12	LITHUANIA

13 MALDIVES	13
14 MALTA	14
15 MAURITIUS	15
16 PAPUA NEW GUINEA	16
17 ROMANIA	17
18 SAN MARINO	18
19 SAUDI ARABIA	19
20 TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA	20
21 UKRAINE	21
22 UZBEKISTAN	22

Click here to Submit Enquiry

(GD-060718)